

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 583 of 2025

....

Dr. Umeshwar Sharma

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr..

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Ms. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC-II

.....

03/22.08.2025 On the request made by the learned counsel for the State, put up this case on 09.09.2025.

2. In the meantime, the opposite parties shall file show cause and show the status of the LPA, otherwise the case will proceed further.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/