

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 583 of 2025

Dr. Umeshwar Sharma Petitioner

Versus

1.State of Jharkhand

2.Sri Ajay Kumar Singh, Principal Secretary, Department of Health, Medical Education and Family Welfare, Govt. of Jharkhand Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Sunita Kumari, A.C to Sr. S.C-II

05/Dated:08th October, 2025

Learned A.C to Sr. S.C-II appearing for the State submitted that the opposite parties have filed L.P.A No.363 of 2025 by challenging the order dated 02.09.2024 passed in W.P.(S) No.606 of 2019 passed by this Court.

I.A. No.12505 of 2025

2. The instant Interlocutory Application has been filed by the State for extension of time for compliance of the order dated 02.09.2024 passed in W.P.(S) No.606 of 2019 by this Court.

3. It appears that the opposite parties are taking contradictory stand. On the one hand they are filing Interlocutory Application for extension of time and on the other hand they have challenged the order.

4. However, the parties have informed that the L.P.A No.363 of 2025 is fixed on 11.11.2025.

5. Under the circumstances, put up this case on 19.11.2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)