

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.583 of 2025

....

Dr. Umeshwar Sharma		Petitioner
Versus		
1.The State of Jharkhand,		
2. Sri Ajay Kumar Singh		Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Nirupama, AC to Sr. SC-II

.....

Order No.06/03rd December 2025

Ms. Nirupama, learned AC to Sr.SC-II has submitted that there is a L.P.A. No.363 of 2025 is fixed on 22.12.2025 before the Division Bench of this Court.

2. It appears that more than one year has passed but till then the State has failed to take any stay order in the said L.P.A. No.363 of 2025 from the Division Bench of this Court.

3. This Court is not satisfied by the explanation furnished by the learned counsel for the State.

4. Learned APP is directed to either bring the stay order from the Division Bench of this Court or file the compliance order, failing which necessary order may be passed.

5. Put up this on 15th January 2026 by way of last chance is given to the learned counsel for the State to bring the Stay order.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 03.12.2025

Nishant/-